

US tax-deductible donations

Cash U.S. Wire Transfer Instructions for tax-exempt donations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Flagstar Bank, NA (formerly Signature Bank, whose name still may appearwhen searching by ABA#)Jewish National Fund1501151331A/C #026013576ABA #Broadway 3rd Floor 185Branch:Brooklyn, NY 11211

Please indicate that this is for Kibbutz Be'eri members

IRS Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Cincinnati Service Center CINCINNATI OH 45999-0038

In reply refer to: 0255454377 Apr. 19, 2019 LTR 4170C 0 * 000000 00 00016807 BODC: LM

MITCHEL ROSENZWEIG JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEME LEISRAEL- INC 78 RANDALL AVE ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570

006259

Person to contact: Customer Service

Dear Taxpayer:

We're responding to your request of Apr. 12, 2019, about the tax-exempt status of JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEMETH LEISRAEL-

We issued a determination letter in JUNE 1953, granting this organization exemption from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)(3).

Our records show this organization is not a private foundation within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 509(a) because it's described in IRC Sections 509(a)(l) and 170(b)(l)(A)(vi).

Donors can deduct contributions to this organization as provided in Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 170. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to the organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the requirements of IRC Sections 2055, 2106, and 2522.

If an organization fails to file a required annual return or notice for three consecutive years, its tax-exempt status is revoked by operation of law. This is stated in IRC Section 6033(j)(l). The revocation is effective on the filing due date of the third annual return or notice. For more information about filing requirements, you can visit our website at www.irs.gov/eo.

If you have questions, call 877-829-5500 between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., local time, Monday through Friday (Alaska and Hawaii follow Pacific time).

Thank you for your cooperation.

0255454377 Apr. 19, 2019 LTR 4170C 0 * 000000 00 00016808

MITCHEL ROSENZWEIG JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEME LEISRAEL- INC 78 RANDALL AVE ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570

Sincerely yours,

ut

Kim A. Billups, Operations Manager Accounts Management Operations 1



006259.140425.452509.1538 1 AB 0.412 530



MITCHEL ROSENZWEIG JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEME LEISRAEL- INC 78 RANDALL AVE ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570

006259

CUT OUT AND RETURN THE VOUCHER IMMEDIATELY BELOW IF YOU ONLY HAVE AN INQUIRY. Do not use if you are making a payment.

CUT OUT AND RETURN THE VOUCHER AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE IF YOU ARE MAKING A PAYMENT, EVEN IF YOU ALSO HAVE AN INQUIRY.

The IRS address must appear	in the window.	Use for inquir	inquiries only				
	0255454377		Letter Number	r:	LTR4170C		
BODCD-LM			Letter Date	:	2019-04-19		
			Tax Period	:	000000		

	MITCHEL ROSENZWEIG
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEME
Cincinnati Service Center	LEISRAEL- INC
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0038	78 RANDALL AVE
նվունվերիվունվունվուներումնորոնիներովիվ	ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570

*		0000	00	000000	670	000000	0000	0						
8														
The	IRS addres	s must	appear	in the 02550			Use	for	payment			Muun baa		
	BODCD-L	. M		0299	+5437					Leti	ter	Date	:	LTR4170C 2019-04-19
										Tax	rer	100	i	000000

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

0GDEN UT 84201-0102

MITCHEL ROSENZWEIG JEWISH NATIONAL FUND -KEREN KAYEME LEISRAEL- INC 78 RANDALL AVE ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570

.